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Received by ~&.<!~-1------------- Date 

Waterrnaster Comments received?------ - - --- - ----- -- Date 
---------~ 

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

This is to certify that the department fuis examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of 
Section 42-202a, Idaho Code, and .has determined that: 

a) The application for temporary approval should be denied. 

_L" b) The application for temporary approval should be approved, since 

1. The temporary approval can be properly administered. 

2. Other water sources are not readily available. 

3. The approval is in the public interest. 

4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights. 

This application is therefore hereby: 

a) DENIED 

J b) APPROVED, subject to the following conditions: 

I. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all val id existing water rights. 

2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights. 

3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of 6 JU~ and a max.i.rourn rate of divers ion of 0. .EJ::J cfs. 

4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the waler 
and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply. 

5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights. 

6. This approval expires on ) :.h r' I 0 JP 
7. This approval does not create a continuing rig.ht to use water. 

8. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert al a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the 
water source or otherwise adversely affect fish , wildlife or other public vaules. 

9. Other: Water i ntake s sh.o uld be screene.d· to prev e.nt entrai:nment or impin 
of f ish. or other aquat ic ) i fe.. Tlie maxi mum scree.n mes h, su e s .ou 
i nches ; approach velocl't1es shoul d. not exceed o.~ ft / second. 

10. .contact the DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES prtor to d iversio~ of wa te r 
from streams. 

DATED this _ ..c..:),t..LJ.<0::....-__ day of 

e 



Form 202a 10/07 

R ECE IV.ED 

MAH 0 3 2008 

iDWRIMo~ ATE OF IDAHO 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Indent No 'TP -Z1-3/ 

APPLACTION FOR TEMPERORY APPROVEL OF WATER APPROPRIATION 
(5 AF or less) 

Name of applicant(s) J&D Placer claim. Delbe11 L. DuPont. Phone 208-669-212, message onlv 
Address P.O. Box 117. Harvard. ID. 83834 E-Mail iclamin r-tora·vahoo.com 
1. Source of water North of the Palouse River Tributary to Palouse River 
2. Location of point of diversion SE Y4 NE/NW Y4 Sec. 14__ Township 42N Range 2W B.M. 

County=L=at=a=h'-----

3. Location of place of use SE Y4 NE/NW Y4 Sec.1.±_Township 42N Range 2W B.M. (See attachment) 

County =L=at=ah~------

4. Proposed use of water For the removal of gold from gravel and sample holes on J& D Placer Claim 

5. Amount of water 

Maximum rate of diversion cfs or 2" pump 158 gpm 

Maximum daily volume 790 AF; Total volume _5 __ AF 

6. Duration of diversion Ju_n~e_1~2_0_0_8 _______ to Nov. 30 2008 
Day-month Day-month 

7. Proposed diversion works, _____ =Mi=·=run=· ""g"-'fi=o=r_,G=o=l=d ________________ _ 

8. Who owns the property at the requested point of diversion? USFS. Clearwater National Forest 

9. Describe the arrangement allowing access to the water We will be crossing tl1e creek al claim site 
Pump will be set on bank above creek and pumped to Trommel. We will be using a 2" pump. 

Remarks The water being pumped out of the North Fork. Palouse River will be returned back into the 
tiver fa the old dredge tailings. It will soak back th.rough the rock. The water will only be pumped when 
we are using the trammel. 

I hereby acknowledge that I assume risk if the diversion and use of the water under this approval injures other water 
rights. I certify this is a temporary use and that I am not seeking a continuing right to use water 

2/27/08 . ~J. ~~ 
Date .J< 0 , 

1 
Applicant 

Received by .S &e...,fifbn~ 3-3--li[ Time~~µ ~ 
$50.00 fee reoeipted by '5' ·/~ kC # .vo/qcJZ.,Date 3-~~ .-0 
Watennaster Comments received? Date __ _ 

$'.10.00. as state O\\'eS me $20 00 
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NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION 

2. LOCATOR (S) .fames L. Brigham - Roeer Q•O:ionor - Ric:.bord l, Moutgomci-y - Micbgel E. Cbambeg 
ADDRESS (ES) P.O. Box 415, Albion. WA. 99I02--0J45- 382713di. Lewiston JD. 83501 - 3370 Willow St.. Kaminh. JD, 8353'-1865 R~ervair Rd .. 
Clarl<stnn. WA. 99403 

3. NAME OF CLAIM:: J&D Placer #1 4. DATE OF LOCATION: ~0=8~/1~0/0~4~---------

5. TYPE OF CLAIM [ J LODE [ X J PLACER )MILL SITE [ I TUNNEL SITE 
[ ] AMENDED LOCAUON & BLMMCNUMBER ___________ ____________ ---,"'""::-----
[ ] POWER SITE WITHDRAWN (l'L359) 

6. TOWNSHIP (S) 42 N. RANGES (S) 2W SECTION (S) 14 
QUARTER SECTION($) (OR LEGAl. SUBDIVISION) Leg.al Suhdivision ------'"'----,n='o~J:"!':S~e~~,l't::-~=-

7. TOE BOUNDERIES ARE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOVl7ING USING DJSTk"'iCEAi'ID DIRECTION (METES & BOUNDS) BEG~GAT co~ 
MONUMENT WHERE NOTICE IS POSTED WlflCH IS CORNER 
THENCE 2640 Ft- West TO CORNER OR A..l\fGLE ~90=....d:.:=w=us=-------------/ 
TH.ENCE 1320 Ft North TO CORNER OR ANGLE 96 degrees 
'iHE:'iJCE 2640 Ft. East TO CORNER ORANGL.£-""9o'""'d=c:::"'r'""ees=--- ----------
THENCE 1J20 Ft S<>otli TO CORNER OR ANGLE _9.,.0.._,d""'eg'""re""es=-------------
(TiiE PODi 1 Oi; BEGINNING) 
MORE THAN 4 CORNERS OR A.~GLES 
THENCE __________________ TOCORNERORANGLE _______________ _ 
THENCE TO CORNER OR ANGLE _ ______________ _ 
THENCE TOCORl'ill:ROR~~GLE ________ _______ _ 
THENCE TO CORNER OR ANGLE ______ _______ __ _ 

DIAGRAM OF CLAIM OR SITE 
(SHOW CONTIGOUS OR ADJOThlNG 
CLAIMSISITES IF KNOWN) 
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8. POSTED LOCATION NOTICE IS FURTHER DISCRIBED AS _ __.1=32,,,0,__ _ _ _ -_-_-FEET, EASf · 
DIRECTION FROM SW Corner NE r..ornerScdlon 14 (PERM'.ANENTSURVEYMO:NlJ°MENTORJl\ATURAL 
OBJECT.LE. TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURE). 

THE ADJOIJ'UNG CLAIMS/~Tl'ES ARE: _ _ __,,J..,&""D,_..P...,Ia .. c,..,er_.t.._o ,,.th.,.e,..S..,ou,..tb,,_! ...... h.._c .._prj'""·n..,c...,e.,,,,to...,t,.he...,N""o""r...,!b,__ _ _______ _______ _ 

9. WITNESS: _____________ ____ to. AGENT (IF ANY FOR WCATOR (S} __ -"'Ja,,,,,m,,,.,."-""'L.,_,B.,,n_..·c.,,,:b,,,am.,__ _ _ _ 
11. AFFIDAVIT OF LOCATOR (S) 

STATE OF Idaho COUNTYOF ___ _ ___,,,,,,,ra ...... h,__ ____ ___________ ,.,SS. 

I, J ;,l n1 ...._-7 (,,- 13 f~ r o/ h 4 <11 
DO SOLEMLY SWEAR THAT i A.t\iA CITIZEN OF THE UNITEil 
SfATES OF AJ\.lERICA (OR HA VE DECLARED MY L.'ffENTION TO 
BECOME SUCH). AND THAT I AM ACQUAINTED WITH TIIE MINING 
GROL'ND DISCRIBED IN 1HIS NOTICE OF LOCATION, AND 
HEREWTIH CALLED THE J&D Placer tlJ LODE/PLACER 
CLAIM OR SITE: THAT THE GROUND M'D CLAIMSITE THEREIN 
DESCRIBED OR ANY PART THEREOF HAS l\"OT TO THE BEST OF 
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, BEEN PREVIOUSLY LOCATED 
ACCORDING TO THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES AND THIS 
STATE OR IF SO LOACTED, THAT THE SAME HAS BEEN ABA.1'1DED 
OR FORFEITED BY REASON OF THE FAILURE OF SUCH FORMER 
LOCATORS TO COMPLY IN RESPECT THERETO WilH THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF SAID LAWS. 

(} 12. ,/ 
SIGNATURE Z:.-a~ /(. //.1. .. ./../P-ij<!-..-"? 
SUBSCR!B~!).S'WORN TO BEFORE MEidJS~ DAY ~f 

2 1 r10.J,.-<, lof"<v .2 nnl--\ 

SIGNATURE Q.; .... v .,_.;,., ::f?_,ac eAt • I' a--

12. BLMSerialNo. _______________ _ 

RECEIVED 

MAR 0 3 2008 

\ DV\fR!Morth 

490304 

;...-- ,, .~- ,. I ' ·"/ ·1 _., .._, c"C.i 
~~\ r c~ - '. l -.::.-.~LL: ,-\ 





State of Idaho 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
Northern Region, 7600 N. Mineral Drive , Suite I 00 •Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83 81 5 

......,.. l...la..:. i Phone: (208) 762-2800 •Fax: (208) 762-2819 •Web Site: www.idwr.idaho.gov 

03/20/2008 

DELBERT L DU PONT 
J & D PLACER CLAIM, 
PO BOX 117 
HARVARD ID 83834 

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-87-31 

Dear Applicant(s): 

C. L. "BUTCM" OTTER 
Governor 

DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR. 
Director 

Your application for Temporary approval of Water Appropriation has been granted and 
assigned number TP-87-31 . 

Please be advised that THE PERMIT IS SUBJECT TO THE EFFECTIVE DATES AND 
CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGE TWO OF THE APPLICATION. 

If you have any questions or if this office can be of further assistance, please contact 
us. 

Sincerely, 

i('~~~ 
Robert G. Haynes, P.E. 
Regional Manager 

Enclosure - Receipts N018271 and N19072 



State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Northern Region, 7600 Mineral Drive. Suite 100, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815 
Phone: (208) 762-2800 FAX: (208) 762-2819 www.idwr.idaho.gov 

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET 

C. L. ''BUTCH" OTTER 
Governor 

DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR. 
Interim Director 

DATE: .9J 1? fp ~ 
' I 

rn 6e.'J. He21aeb'l't 
FAX#: ~/$- 7qq .-6~J_f}.. 

FROM: 

NOTE: BLANK FORMS ARE AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT: 
www.idwr.state.id.us/info/forms.htm 

TOTAL PAGES SENT: _.!5 ___ PLUS(+) COVER SHEET 

CONTACT: 
\ (NAME OF SENDER) 

CHARGES: One (1) free copy per request, cover sheet not included. Two (2) or more copies per request 
are $0.25 per page with a $0.50 minimum 

PLEASE CONSIDER THIS DOCUMENT AS A BILLING STATEMENT. 

THE CHARGE FOR YOUR FAX COPIES IS $ ___ _ 

PLEASE REMIT BY RETURN MAIL TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS. 

PHONE NO: (208) 762-2800 FAX NO: (208) 762-2819 



State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Northern Region, 7600 N. Mineral Drive, Suite 100 •Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815 
Phone: (208) 762-2800 •Fax: (208) 762-2819 •Web Site : www. idwr.idaho . gov 

C. L. "BUTCH" OTTER 
Governor 

DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR. 

March 10, 2008 

RAY HENNEKEY 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME 
3316 16TH STREET 
LEWISTON, ID 83501 

Re: Application For a Temporary Approval of a Water Appropriation 

Dear Mr. Hennekey: 

The Department of Water Resources is seeking comment and/or recommendation from 
your agency, regarding an application to temporarily appropriate 5.0 acre-feet of water 
from the North Fork of the Palouse River, which is tributary to the Palouse River, by 
Delbert DuPont for gold mining purposes. A copy of the application is attached for your 
reference. 

Would you please submit your comments no later than March 17, 2008? lfwe do not 
hear from you by that date, we will assume that no comment from you, means you have 
no objection to, concerns about, or conditions pertaining to the issuance of this permit. 

You may send comments by regular mail to the address above, by FAX to 208-762-2819 
or by e-mail to keith.franklin@idwr.idaho.gov. 

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact me at this office. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, . d~ 

:!J::,m 
Water Resources Agent 

Encl/kf 

Director 



State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Northern Region, 7600 N. Mineral Drive, Suite 100 •Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815 
Phone : (208) 762-2800 •Fax : (208) 762-2819 ·Web Site: www.idwr.idaho.gov 

C. L. "BUTCH" OTTER 
Governor 

DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR. 

March 3, 2008 

Delbert L. DuPont 
PO Box 117 
Harvard, ID 83834 

Re: Application For Temporary Water Appropriation 

Dear Mr. DuPont: 

The Idaho Department of Water Resources is in receipt of your application to appropriate 
water on a temporary basis for a placer mining operation, however, the application was 
accompanied by a partial fee of $30.00. You mention the state owes you $20.00, which 
would make up the balance for the required $50.00 fee. 

I can find no record of the state owing you $20.00. You will need to supply me with 
documentation that a refund for some other reason is owing. You can reach me at 1-208-
762-2800. 

Sincerely, 

Keith E. Franklin 
Senior Water Resources Agent 

Director 


